PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5115391

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TOBIAS KOENIGER	06/26/2018
RUPRECHT WALZ	06/20/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HILTI AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT
Street Address:	FELDKIRCHERSTRASSE 100
City:	SCHAAN
State/Country:	LIECHTENSTEIN
Postal Code:	LI-9494

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	35503097

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)628-8844

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202 624-2500

Email: ehadi@crowell.com, edocket@crowell.com

Correspondent Name: CROWELL & MORING LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 14300

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DC, D.C. 20044

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	105440.DA303US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LISA A. ADELSON
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa A. Adelson/
DATE SIGNED:	08/29/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=DA303US_Assignment#page1.tif source=DA303US_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505068635 REEL: 046734 FRAME: 0863



Attorney Docket No. 105440.DA303US

U.S. Rights

ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention:	CORDLESS SCREWDRIVE	RS	
This assignment is dire	cted to (check one):		
☐ execut ⊠ Applic	ed concurrently herewith, ed on, ration No. 35/503,097, filed	December 6, 2016	
PCT It	nternational Application, No	.:, filed	*
		d sufficiency of which are her nd by these presents hereby se	
Name of Assignee:	Hilti Aktiengesellschaft		s:
Address of Assignee:	Feldkircherstrasse 100, I	J-9494, Schaan, Liechtenste	in .
its territories and posse application, including a Patent of the United Str any and all reissues or or assigns to the full en	ssions in and to the above-iony and all divisions or conti ates which may issue on any extensions thereof, to be heled of the term or terms for w	in and to his/her invention for lentified invention and United nuations thereof, and in and to such application or for said in and enjoyed by said ASSIG hich any and all such Letters Injoyed by him/her had this Assigned.	I States patent o any and all Letters nvention, including NEE, its successors Patent may be granted
		uests the Director of the U.S. I id ASSIGNEE, its successors	
sell and assign the inter		at he/she has the full and uner d and that he/she has not exec ewith;	
ASSIGNEE, its success to said invention or pat rightful oaths, testify in desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its success ASSIGNEE, its success	sors, legal representatives or ent application and that he/s n any legal proceedings and GNEE, its successors, legal cation including divisions at ranted therefor or thereon, in sors or assigns, or to assist s	tes that he/she will communic assigns all information know he will execute and deliver an perform all other lawful acts of representatives or assigns to p nd continuations thereof and to acluding reissues or extension aid ASSIGNEE, its successor enforcing Letters Patent of the	n to him/her relating ny papers, make all deemed necessary or perfect title to said o any and all Letters s, in said s, legal
Signature:			
Inventor one:	Tobias KOENIGER		DATE
Signature:	Ruggelt 11	/al	<i>20.6.201</i> 0
Inventor two:	Ruprecht WALZ	一大	DATE

PATENT REEL: 046734 FRAME: 0864

ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention:	CORDLESS SCREWDRIVERS	
This assignment is dire	cted to (check one):	
☐ execute	ed concurrently herewith, ed on, ation No. 35/503,097, filed December 6, 2016 atternational Application, No.:, filed	
	consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby ackn tor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and a	
Name of Assignee:	Hilti Aktiengesellschaft	
Address of Assignee:	Feldkircherstrasse 100, LI-9494, Schaan, Liechtenstein	
its territories and posses application, including a Patent of the United Sta any and all reissues or or or assigns to the full en	E) all right, title and interest in and to his/her invention for the Unit ssions in and to the above-identified invention and United States pany and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and ates which may issue on any such application or for said invention, extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its d of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may would have been held and enjoyed by him/her had this Assignment.	atent I all Letters including successors by be granted
	d hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assign	
sell and assign the inter	d warrants and covenants that he/she has the full and unencumbere tests herein sold and assigned and that he/she has not executed and or instrument in conflict herewith;	
ASSIGNEE, its success to said invention or patrightful oaths, testify in desirable by said ASSIG invention, to said applie Patent which may be grant which may be gra	d further covenants and agrees that he/she will communicate to said sors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him/ent application and that he/she will execute and deliver any papers, any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed no GNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title eation including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and anted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said sors or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal and in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United	her relating make all ecessary or e to said all Letters
Inventor one:	Tobias KOENIGER (DAIE
Signature: Inventor two:	Ruprecht WALZ	DATE

PATENT REEL: 046734 FRAME: 0865

RECORDED: 08/29/2018